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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

New York County

 341,235 PUBLIC COUNTER

 120 EMERGENCY

 9,115 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,542 FEDERAL

 9,607 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  364,619 

 253,483 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 46,036 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (REPUBLICAN)

 8,249 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 3,758 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (CONSERVATIVE/TAXPAYERS)

 26,017 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,966 CECILE A LAWRENCE (GREEN)

 1,456 JOSEPH HUFF (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1,328 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 991 VIVIA MORGAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 182 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (TAX REVOLT)

 1 ADAM HODA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALHELI MONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FALKERSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SHEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AREIL ALTER CONFNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASLTER SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK H. OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADROFF (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 C VIRGINIA FEILDS (WRITE-IN)

 7 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE A LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLI KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHUPY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAL PASS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE J BURGES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

New York County

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD P. MUGNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD VAN SING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAGAN SIMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SMILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUROPEAN AMERICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREE PALESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MEZEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN COOLUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIS HOLINESS THE DALILAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME CASSAVECHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WHITING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHALD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN STANBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. DIAGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. DIOGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SOUTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH CAVET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 KIRSTEN E GILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 32 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY GA GA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD VAISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINE 1 BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TRIANGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

New York County

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA ANUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL ABLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY L. SANBORN (WRITE-IN)

 24 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 4 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBODY (WRITE-IN)

 8 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 6 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE FOREGOING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE DEVITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHA POLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH RDOIRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN E. HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MICHAEL SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINGLE PAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ST V H REPLACEMENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN A KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART SIMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SORENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM TOMASSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRINA TSUKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BALOGIO (WRITE-IN)

 58 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORKERS PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY MORGEUSEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  345,740 

Unrecorded  18,879 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Bronx County

 174,454 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 3,204 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 593 FEDERAL

 4,105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  182,356 

 135,836 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,609 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (REPUBLICAN)

 2,563 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,792 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (CONSERVATIVE/TAXPAYERS)

 7,957 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 909 CECILE A LAWRENCE (GREEN)

 812 JOSEPH HUFF (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 350 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 291 VIVIA MORGAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 88 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (TAX REVOLT)

 3 A (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 B BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETERNAL FATHER & LORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEROLD FOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH PEE PEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK THE PUMPKIN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE E SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL GHAZALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARINA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARZETTA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 20 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURYS LAUREANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOWALE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUGH SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADOW OF MSNBC (WRITE-IN)

 1 RN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Bronx County

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONDA HAUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J SULLIVAL (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  167,267 

Unrecorded  15,089 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Kings County

 393,292 PUBLIC COUNTER

 350 EMERGENCY

 7,280 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,795 FEDERAL

 8,988 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  411,705 

 267,631 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 62,523 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (REPUBLICAN)

 6,478 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 7,931 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (CONSERVATIVE/TAXPAYERS)

 29,670 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,954 CECILE A LAWRENCE (GREEN)

 1,947 JOSEPH HUFF (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 989 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,110 VIVIA MORGAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 229 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (TAX REVOLT)

 1 ADLAI E. STERENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRONWYN FLEMING JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TANNENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH DEWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA GAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE EISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELWOOD D PENNYPACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KOSLOFSIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNEST FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FLINTSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUHRER WILLIANSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREIR YONA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Kings County

 3 MARVIN MARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAVDE LEBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE DESANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ROSENTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHOMA KATZENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULETTE MOOREHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE JAMES DIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKOY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS S SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  382,512 

Unrecorded  29,193 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Queens County

 336,956 PUBLIC COUNTER

 209 EMERGENCY

 7,837 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,796 FEDERAL

 4,752 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  351,550 

 227,634 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 64,545 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (REPUBLICAN)

 6,911 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 9,135 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (CONSERVATIVE/TAXPAYERS)

 13,389 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,122 CECILE A LAWRENCE (GREEN)

 1,280 JOSEPH HUFF (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 975 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 724 VIVIA MORGAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 214 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (TAX REVOLT)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN PU FOLKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCHLOSSEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNZOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHET SZERAKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLINED PHANTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. BERNARD NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCLOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. SPIOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL ST. JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE PERHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PETROSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMAAL D. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SLEINGN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE MALLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK FAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CORLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Queens County

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARCION (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS BENDER-NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAGIOZLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK R. MENAHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN T GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BABUACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL SERRAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MS. MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 51 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND GEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LA SALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHUMER, C. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT I MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SYLVESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHIRA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THRYLE THEE MOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLADYA COLVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N IWACHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOCHORY BORASH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  327,058 

Unrecorded  24,492 

Page 10 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Richmond County

 94,944 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 3,229 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 204 FEDERAL

 990 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  99,368 

 42,161 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 38,687 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (REPUBLICAN)

 3,494 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 6,620 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (CONSERVATIVE/TAXPAYERS)

 2,896 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 366 CECILE A LAWRENCE (GREEN)

 230 JOSEPH HUFF (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 295 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 262 VIVIA MORGAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 64 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (TAX REVOLT)

 1 BEELZEBUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPTAIN KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE JOURNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MERMAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GADANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R TUTTU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITCHELL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 6 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M KATULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CARRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAFFORD LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  95,103 

Unrecorded  4,265 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Total for United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide)

 1,340,881 PUBLIC COUNTER

 680 EMERGENCY

 30,665 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 8,930 FEDERAL

 28,442 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,409,598 

 926,745 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 227,400 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (REPUBLICAN)

 27,695 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 30,236 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (CONSERVATIVE/TAXPAYERS)

 79,929 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 11,317 CECILE A LAWRENCE (GREEN)

 5,725 JOSEPH HUFF (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 3,937 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 3,378 VIVIA MORGAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 777 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (TAX REVOLT)

 3 A (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HODA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADLAI E. STERENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALHELI MONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FALKERSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SHEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AREIL ALTER CONFNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASLTER SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 B BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK H. OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEELZEBUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRONWYN FLEMING JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN PU FOLKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 C VIRGINIA FEILDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPTAIN KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Total for United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCHLOSSEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNZOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE A LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLI KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE JOURNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHET SZERAKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHUPY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TANNENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAL PASS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH DEWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA GAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLINED PHANTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE J BURGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE EISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD P. MUGNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD VAN SING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. BERNARD NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAGAN SIMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCLOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. SPIOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELWOOD D PENNYPACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SMILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL ST. JEAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Total for United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide)

 1 ERIC KOSLOFSIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MERMAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNEST FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETERNAL FATHER & LORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUROPEAN AMERICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE PERHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FLINTSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREE PALESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUHRER WILLIANSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 2 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PETROSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMAAL D. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MEZEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN COOLUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SLEINGN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEROLD FOLD (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIS HOLINESS THE DALILAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE MALLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH PEE PEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK FAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK THE PUMPKIN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME CASSAVECHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WHITING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHALD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Total for United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide)

 1 JERRY NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN STANBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARCION (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GADANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS BENDER-NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE E SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH J DIOGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. DIAGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. DIOGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R TUTTU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SOUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAGIOZLS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH CAVET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL GHAZALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 KIRSTEN E GILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 32 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY GA GA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD VAISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINDA MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINE 1 BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREIR YONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TRIANGLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Total for United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide)

 1 MARINA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK R. MENAHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN T GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARVIN MARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARZETTA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAVDE LEBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BABUACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL SERRAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE DESANTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITCHELL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA ANUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MS. MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL ABLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY L. SANBORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ROSENTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHOMA KATZENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 101 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NME (WRITE-IN)

 4 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONAME (WRITE-IN)

 8 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 6 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE FOREGOING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURYS LAUREANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOWALE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUGH SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULETTE MOOREHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE DEVITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADOW OF MSNBC (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHA POLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND GEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HAYNES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Total for United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide)

 1 RICHARD LA SALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M KATULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONDA HAUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE JAMES DIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH RDOIRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN E. HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CARRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHUMER, C. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT I MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MICHAEL SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKOY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINGLE PAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ST V H REPLACEMENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAFFORD LISS (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN A KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART SIMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SYLVESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHIRA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SORENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS S SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THRYLE THEE MOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM TOMASSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELA (WRITE-IN)

 3 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRINA TSUKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BALOGIO (WRITE-IN)

 64 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLADYA COLVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N IWACHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J SULLIVAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:48:03PM

Total for United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide)

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 10 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORKERS PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY MORGEUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOCHORY BORASH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,317,680 

Unrecorded  91,918 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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